ManualsPlus.com
B&K MODEL 650 DYNA-QUIK
TUBE TESTER
OFFICIAL SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
Section "A" Circuit Descriotion
The S&K Model 650 is a dynamic mutual conductance tube tester, built
in two chassis . The first chassis consists of the main panel which contains

.... .RC.331. C.10
... .RC.331. C.10
, . . . .  RC-103-A-10
. . . . .  RW-160-D-5
Page 11
ManualsPlus.com
\
i
DESCRIPTION
. . . . . . . . . .  - ..
PART No
. . .  R28 10K 1/2W 10% Resistor.. . . . .  .RC-103-A-10
~ 2 9  10K %w 10% Resistor.. .... .RC-103-A-10
R30 10K %W 10% Resistor.. .... .RC-103-A-10
R31 1 0 ~  %W 10% Resistor.. ..... RC-103-A-10
R32 330012 zw 10% Resistor.. . .  .... .RC-332-C-10
R33 220012 2W 1 0 %  Resistor.. ..... RC-222-C-10
R34 220012 2W 10% Resistor.. ........ ..... RC-222-C-10
R35 120012 1W 10% Resistor.. . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  RC-122-B-10
R36 10 Meg. $$W 10% Resistor. . . . . .  RC-106-A-10
6 7 Pin Miniature Tube Sockets (Te . . . . . . . . . .  G7PF
21  9 Pin Noval Tube Sockets (Test). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  G9PF
6 . Octal Tube Sockets (Test). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  G8P
2 Pin Jacks . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .
1 20 Contact Connector Socket (Fema
1
.
B & K MODEL 650 TUBE TESTER TEST PANEL No. 2 PARTS LIST
C8 470MMFD 500V Disc Ceramic Capacitor. . . . . . . . . . . .  CC-470-500-20
c g  470MMFD 500V Disc Ceramic Capacitor. . . . . . . . . . . .  CC-470-500-20
R35 2 2 0 ~  Y2W 5% Resistor.. . . . . .  . .RC-224-A-10
R36 220K %W 5% P,esistor.. . . . . . . . .  . . RC-224-A-10
R37 1.8K 1W 10% R . . . . .  RC-182-B-10
. . .
. . .
. . .
. . . . . . .

PARTS AND PRICE LIST MODEL #610
B & K
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Cable Assembly . . . . .  . . . . . .  .ASM-53 ..
7 Pin Socket . G-7PF
Loctal Socket . . . . . . . .  G-8L
Octal Socket . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  G-8PF
9 Pin Socket . . . . . . . .  G-9PF
Cable Strain Relief . . . . .  H-94
Ferrite Ring . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  H-150
’/” Grommet . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  H-262
Plate Jack Black . . .
Knob, Round , , . , .
Knob, Bar . ;. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
20 K Pot “H’ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1800 Ohm $$ Watt 10% Carbon Res. RC-182-A-10
22 K Ohm 2 Watt -10% Carbon . RC-223-(2-10
12 K Ohm 1 Watt -10% Carbon Res. . . . . . . . . .  RC-123-B-10
. . . . . . . . . .  P-75
Switch, Set-Up A, B, C, D, E, F . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  S-50
4 Position, Slide Switch “J” . . . . . . . . . .  S-51
Switch, Set-Up “G’  . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  S-52